Monday Night, June 30th

MISS ESTILL COUNTY OPEN PAGEANT 8:00 P.M.

Admission: \$5.00 for ages 3 and up. (Covers both pageants.)
Contestants get in free. Everyone else pays.

Committee: Gina Flynn, Chair; Bobby C. Noland, Co-Chair; Tammy Cole, Eidy Cole, Lezley Cole, Angie Flynn, Royce Richardson, Greg Flynn, Donna Isfort, Kenneth Rice, Janas Richardson and Tammy McGee

Entry fee - \$30 payable to Estill County Fair Board, must accompany application. If you are out of town, email gina.flynn @estill.kyschools.us to have an application sent back to you. Contact phone number (606) 975-5851

Deadline for entry: Saturday, June 28, 2014 at 9:00 P.M.

Interview Competition - Your choice of attire

Swimsuit Competition - Suit will be modeled in shoes, one piece only and of a solid color.

Evening Gown Competition - Your choice of gown. Tea-length acceptable.

Judging - 50 points in each category (interview, swimsuit, evening gown) for possible high of 150 points

Master of Ceremonies - Dr. James D. Hill

Miss Estill County Fair 2014 will be selected from all contestants participating.

Miss Estill County 2014 will be selected from only girls participating who are residents of Estill County.

Miss Congeniality voted for and selected by all contestants.

Optional Practice (at the fair grounds), Sunday night, June 29th, 8:00 P.M.

Miss Estill County Fair Prizes:

Winner receives crown, sash, roses, trophy, \$100 prize money.
Also, entry fee paid to Miss Kentucky County Fair Pageant
+expenses to this pageant.

1st Runner Up - Trophy, \$50 prize money

2nd Runner Up - Trophy, \$25 prize money

Miss Congeniality will receive trophy

Miss Estill County will receive crown, sash, roses, trophy, \$75 prize money. Also trip to Kentucky State Fair in August as escort for Kentucky Little Mister and Miss Pageant.

Rules:

- 1. Must be single.
- 2. Must never have been married, divorced or have had an annulment or had any children.
- 3. Must be 16-21 years of age and not reached your 22nd birthday by November 1, 2014.
- 4. Must present birth certificate.

Monday Night, June 30th

MISS ESTILL COUNTY TEEN PAGEANT

(**Open Pageant**) Immediately following the Miss Estill County Pageant

Admission: \$5.00 for ages 3 and up. (Covers both pageants.)
Contestants get in free. Everyone else pays.

Committee: Gina Flynn, Chair; Bobby C. Noland, Co-Chair; Tammy Cole, Eidy Cole, Lezley Cole, Angie Flynn, Royce Richardson, Greg Flynn, Donna Isfort, Kenneth Rice, Janas Richardson and Tammy McGee

Entry fee - \$25 payable to the Estill County Fair Board, must accompany application. If you are out of town, email gina.flynn @estill.kyschools.us to have an application sent back to you. Contact phone (606) 975-5851

Deadline for entry: Saturday, June 28, 2014 at 9:00 P.M.

Rules:

- 1. Contestant must have reached her 13th birthday and cannot have reached her 16th birthday by November 1, 2014.
- 2. Contestant must be single, never married, never had a marriage annulled, or had any children.
- 3. Contestant will show in formal gown only.
- 4. If for any reason the winner cannot fulfill her obligations as Miss Teen Estill County Fair, the 1st Runner Up will preside.
- 5. Must be a student in an accredited Kentucky school.
- 6. Must present birth certificate.

Places:

Miss Estill County Teen Fair 2014 will be selected from all contestants participating.

Miss Estill County Teen 2014 will be selected from only girls participating who are residents of Estill County.

Miss Congeniality voted for and selected by all contestants.

Miss Estill County Teen Prizes:

Miss Estill County Teen Fair 2014 will receive crown, sash, flowers, trophy, as well as room and meals plus expenses to Miss Kentucky Teen Fair Pageant to be held in Louisville.

Miss Estill County Teen 2014 will receive crown, sash, flowers, and trophy.

1st and 2nd Runner Up, Miss Congeniality will receive a trophy.

Master of Ceremonies – Dr. James D. Hill Optional Practice (at the fair grounds), Sunday night, June 29th, 8:00 P.M.